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DSWD DROMIC Report #3 on the Landslide Incident in
Barangays Pasu-jungao and Caridad, Hamtic, Antique 
[bookmark: _30j0zll][bookmark: _1fob9te]as of 28 September 2021, 6PM


I. Situation Overview
On 10 September 2021 at around 3:00 PM, a landslide incident occurred in Barangays Pasu-jungao and Caridad, Hamtic, Antique due to heavy rainfall.
Source: DSWD-Field Office (FO) VI

II. Status of Affected Areas and Population  
There are 53 families or 204 persons affected in Barangays Pasu-jungao and Caridad, Hamtic, Antique (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	2 
	 53 
	 204 

	REGION VI
	2 
	 53 
	 204 

	Antique
	2 
	 53 
	 204 

	 
	Hamtic
	2 
	 53 
	 204 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation are continuously being conducted.
 Source: DSWD-FO VI

III. Status of Displaced Population 

a. Inside Evacuation Center
There are 52 families or 200 persons currently taking temporary shelter at Pili Elementary School in Hamtic, Antique (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 1 
	 52 
	 52 
	 200 
	 200 

	REGION VI
	 1 
	 1 
	 52 
	 52 
	 200 
	 200 

	Antique
	 1 
	 1 
	 52 
	 52 
	 200 
	 200 

	 
	Hamtic
	 1 
	 1 
	 52 
	 52 
	 200 
	 200 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation are continuously being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VI

b. Outside Evacuation Center
There are one (1) family or four (4) persons temporarily staying with their relatives and/or friends (see Table 3). 

Table 3. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Center
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 1 
	 4 
	 4 

	REGION VI
	 1 
	 1 
	 4 
	 4 

	Antique
	 1 
	 1 
	 4 
	 4 

	 
	Hamtic
	 1 
	 1 
	 4 
	 4 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation are continuously being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VI

c. Total Displaced Population
There are 53 families or 204 persons still displaced in Hamtic, Antique (see Table 4).

Table 4. Total Number of Displaced Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 TOTAL DISPLACED

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 Total Families 
	 Total Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 53 
	 53 
	 204 
	 204 

	REGION VI
	 53 
	 53 
	 204 
	 204 

	Antique
	 53 
	 53 
	 204 
	 204 

	 
	Hamtic
	 53 
	 53 
	 204 
	 204 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation are continuously being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VI

IV. Damaged Houses
[bookmark: _GoBack]One (1) house was totally damaged due to the landslide incident (see Table 5).

Table 5. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 1 
	- 

	REGION VI
	 1 
	 1 
	- 

	Antique
	 1 
	 1 
	- 

	 
	Hamtic
	 1 
	 1 
	 - 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation are continuously being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO VI

V. Cost of Humanitarian Assistance Provided
A total of ₱182,278.86 worth of assistance was provided to the affected families; of which, ₱135,078.86 from the DSWD, ₱27,200.00 from the Local Government Unit (LGU) and ₱20,000.00 from non-government organizations (NGOs) (see Table 6).

Table 6. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 135,078.86 
	 27,200.00 
	 20,000.00 
	- 
	 182,278.86 

	REGION VI
	 135,078.86 
	 27,200.00 
	 20,000.00 
	- 
	 182,278.86 

	Antique
	 135,078.86 
	 27,200.00 
	 20,000.00 
	- 
	 182,278.86 

	 
	Hamtic
	 135,078.86 
	 27,200.00 
	 20,000.00 
	 - 
	 182,278.86 


Source: DSWD-FO VI



VI. Response Actions and Interventions

a. Other Activities
· The DSWD FO-VI is coordinating with the Municipal Social Welfare and Development Office (MSWDO) of LGU Hamtic for updates on the affected families and for possible augmentation.

*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO VI for significant disaster response updates and assistance provided.
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